Fire Alarm
Equipm
ent
Clocks
ADA/Hospital
Signaling
Devices
Telephone

use Cat. No. 2459-SMB-R (red) or
2459-SMB-W (white) surface mount
box. For weatherproof mounting, use
weatherproof surface box Cat. No.
2459-WPB-R (red) or 2459-WPB-W
(white).
See Strobe Application Data, page
12-38, for the following:  sizing wall
and ceiling mounted strobes to room
size, mounting strobes in corridors,
and mounting strobes in sleeping
rooms.
See System Design Criteria on page
12-51.
Cat. No. Color Candela Rating
2452THS-15-R Red 15
2452THS-15-W White 15
2452THS-15/75-R Red 15/75
2452THS-15/75-W White 15/75
2452THS-30-R Red 30
2452THS-30-W White 30
2452THS-110-R Red 110
2452THS-110-W White 110
Catalog Numbers
Applications
The 2452THS horn/strobe is an au-
dible/visual signaling appliance for